## **Ambler Savings Bank Opens New Main Office in Downtown Ambler**



(from left) Ambler Savings Bank Trustee Geoffrey Ries, Ambler Savings Bank Trustee Leslie Heffernen, Ambler Savings Bank Trustee Greg Marinucci, Ambler Savings Bank Trustee Alfred Rotelle, Ambler Main Street representative Liz Wahl Kunzier, Ambler Savings Bank President and CEO Roger Zacharia, Ambler Borough Manager Mary Aversa, Ambler Savings Bank Trustee Peter Urban, Building Architect Pete Phillips of Phillips and Associates Architects, Ambler Savings Bank Trustee Martin Brown.

AMBLER — Ambler Savings Bank Board of Trustees officially opened their new main office in downtown Ambler, PA, with a ribbon cutting on Friday, May 6. The new main office contains a modern bank branch connected to lenders, support staff and senior management.

The new 28,000 sq. ft. building features two drive-thru banking lanes, a drive-up and walk up ATM, ecologically friendly features, such as a green roof and low energy consuming fixtures, and safe deposit boxes. Additionally, the new Ambler Savings Bank main office features artwork by local Ambler artists.

But most importantly, the space will allow Ambler Savings Bank to grow and continue to serve customers as an independent, mutually owned financial institution headquartered in Ambler for many years to come.